Lakota Chapter History Project

est. 1994

MASTER COMPILATION
(As of Thursday, 24 January 2008)

Pre Lakota

District Chapter Region

Pacifica Lakota South Bay

South Bay Wyandot Torrance & the PV hill cities

Harbor Gabrielino  Wilmington, San Pedro, Harbor City, Lomita, & Carson

Adventure Mescalero El Segundo, MB, HB, RB, & Gardena

Creation of Lakota Chapter:
The Chapter Advisers were Bob Shockley for Wyandot, Gil Arevalo for
Gabrielino, and Doug Timmons for Mescalero. Wyandot was the oldest of the

a.

three Chapters.

Council decided to merge the three Districts so the Chapters also had to merge.
A committee of Advisers from all three Chapters met to create a plan for merger
and to create a new separate Chapter, rather than absorb two into the third.

The new Pacifica District Key-6 selected Bob Shockley from the three Advisers
to serve as Adviser to the new Chapter.

At early meetings of the new Chapter the youth adopted rules, elected Officers,
and chose the Chapter name, totem, & colors.

1. Lakota Chapter Leadership

Year

Chief(s)

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Chris Jarvis

C. Jarvis/Michael Copeland
M. Copeland/Justin Boren
Justin Boren/lan Phillips
lan Phillips/Paul Miles
Paul Miles/Victor Demers
Victor Demers/Ryan Wood
Ryan Wood/Shawn Sickler
Shawn Sickler

Noble Smith/John Cressey
John Cressey

Steven Villalpando

John Broadhead

Brandon Villalpando
Howard Limburg

Adviser(s)
Bob Shockley

Bob Shockley

Bob Shockley/Michael St Vincent
Michael St Vincent

Michael St. Vincent/Debbie Shockley
Debbie Shockley

Debbie Shockley

Debbie Shockley/Eric Siess

Eric Siess

Eric Siess

Eric Siess

Eric Siess

Bill Roseland

Mark Lidikay (01-02)/William Althoff (03-12)
William Althoff



2. Lakota Vigils Honorees

Year

Vigil Honoree(s)

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2 — Joe Mahanke (A) & Michael St. Vincent (A)

5 — Chris Jarvis (Y), Brian Maass (), Dale Ploen (Y), Daphni Green (A), &
Debbie Shockley (A)

4 — Wade Holcomb (), John Williams (YY), Gil Arevalo (A) & Tom Boren (A)
2 — Justin Boren (Y) & Joshua Roseland (Y)

2 — Peter Junger, Jr. (Y) & Bill Roseland (A)

4 — Mike Mandich (), Paul Miles (Y), Chris Morales (A), & Glenn Laird (A)
2 — Michael Roseland (Y) & Joseph Wysocki (Y)

1 —Jason Boice (Y)

3 — Shawn Sickler (Y), Darryl Ploen (Y), & Nelson Miles (A)

2 — Brice Demeules (Y) & Eric Siess (A)

3 —John Cressey (YY), Noble Smith (), Linda Boice (A)

0 — No Lakota Arrowmen were selected

3 — Steve Villalpando (Y), John Broadhead (Y), & Linda Sickler (A)

6 — Garrett Maldoon (Y), Steven Gunderson (Y), Thomas Lidikay (Y), James
Broadhead (A), Janet Ingersoll (A), & William Althoff (A)

39 Lakota Vigils (23 Y & 16 A) from 1994-2007

3. Lakota Founders Award Winners

Year

Award Winners

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Bob Shockley (A)

Justin Boren (Y) & Debbie Shockley (A)
John Williams ()

Chris Morales (A)

Bill Roseland (A)
Tony Enterante (A)
Noble Smith (YY)
John Cressey (Y)
Joe Mahanke (A)

10 Lakota Founders Awards (4 Y & 6 A) from 1994-2006

4. Lakota Arrowmen in Lodge Leadership Roles (Y & A)

(Youth in Bold)



Year
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000
2001

2002

Name
Scott Vahey
Gary Yoshiki

P. Wayne Gemmell

Alan Lennon
Bob Shockley
Brian Wilder
Brian Wilder
Bob Shockley
Chris Jarvis
Steve Silbiger
David Lange
John Severino
Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
Brian Wilder
Chris Jarvis
Gary Yoshiki
Brian Wilder
Steve Silbiger
Tom Golden
David Lange
Alan Lennon
John Severino
Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
John Williams
Brian Wilder
Debbie Shockley
Bob Shockley
John Williams
Paul Miles
Victor Demers
Justin Boren
Brian Wilder
Bob Shockley
Steve Silbiger
Alan Lennon
Jim Lewis
Debbie Shockley
Brian Wilder
Debbie Shockley
Brian Wilder
Debbie Shockley
Brian Wilder

Position Held

Vigil Chief

Lodge Adviser

Vigil Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Vigil Chief

Vigil Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Assoc Adviser

Vigil Chief

Lodge Adviser
Deputy Lodge Adviser
Vigil Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Chief

Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Chief

Vice Chief — Promotions
Vice Chief — Brotherhood

Vigil Chief

Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Adviser



2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

(12 Youth Lodge Officers — including 3 Chiefs. Also, 3 Lodge Advisers)

5. Lakota Arrowmen in Section/Region/National L eadership Roles (Y & A)

Mike Villalpando
Debbie Shockley
Noble Smith
Shawn Sickler
Brian Wilder
Mike Villalpando
Debbie Shockley
Shawn Sickler
Joe Mahanke
Mike Villalpando
Debbie Shockley
Linda Sickler
John Cressey
Shawn Sickler
Joe Mahanke
Mike Villalpando
Debbie Shockley
Linda Sickler

Gil Arevalo

Gary Yoshiki
Linda Sickler
Bill Roseland
John Broadhead
Mike Villalpando
Mark Lidikay
Gil Arevalo

Gary Yoshiki
Linda Sickler

Brandon Villalpando Vice Chief - Membership

Steve Villalpando
Linda Sickler
Mike Villalpando
Mark Lidikay
William Althoff

Vigil Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Chief

Lodge Secretary
Lodge Adviser

Vigil Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Secretary
Lodge Adviser

Vigil Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Lodge Chief

Vigil Chief

Lodge Adviser

Vigil Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Vigil Chief

Vigil Adviser

Vigil Adviser

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser

Vigil Chief

Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser
Assoc Lodge Adviser

Year
1994
1995
1996
1997

(Youth in Bold)

Name
Jim Lewis

Steve Silbiger
Steve Silbiger

Position Held
Western Region Chief

Western Region OA Committee for NLS
Western Region OA Committee for NLS



1998 Justin Boren Section Chief

Steve Silbiger Western Region OA Committee for NLS
1999 Justin Boren Section Chief
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005 Brian Wilder Associate Section Adviser
2006 Brian Wilder Associate Section Adviser/Section Adviser
2007 Brian Wilder Section Adviser

2008 John Broadhead CVC - Host/Service Lodge

6. Lakota Sectional/Regional/National Award Winners (Y & A)

Year Name Award

1994

1995

1996 Jim Lewis (Y) Distinguished Service Award
1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002 Justin Boren (Y) Distinguished Service Award
2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Note: Steve Silbiger was awarded the DSA in 1988, prior to the formation of Lakota.

7. Chapter Rules

Year Authors (please indicate Y or A)

1994 Bob Shockley (A), approved by CEC & Chapter youth

2002 Eric Siess (A), approved by CEC & Chapter youth

2004 Eric Siess (A), approved by CEC & Chapter youth

2007 5 Youth: Brandon Villalpando (Chair), Soren Fulton (Vice Chair), John

Broadhead, Garrett Maldoon, & Steven Gunderson

8. Lakota Arrowmen & NOAC Service
(Youth in Bold)




1994
1996

1998

2000

2002

2004

2006

Steve Silbiger
Jim Lewis

Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
Steve Silbiger
Justin Boren
Brian Wilder
Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
Steve Silbiger
Justin Boren
Bill Roseland
Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
Steve Silbiger
Justin Boren
Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
Steve Silbiger
Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
Steve Silbiger
Bill Roseland
Bob Shockley
Debbie Shockley
Steve Silbiger
Brian Wilder

Training Committee

Region Chief

Training Committee-Trainer
Trading Post

Training Committee

Conference Vice Chief-Training
Lodge NOAC Contingent Leader
Training Committee-Trainer & IT
Training Committee-1T

Training Committee

Training Committee

Lodge NOAC Contingent Leader
Training Committee-Trainer & IT
Training Committee-1T

Training Committee

Region Committee

Training Committee-1T

Training Committee-1T

Training Committee

IT Committee

IT Committee

Training Committee

Lodge NOAC Contingent Leader
Technology Associate Lead Adviser
Technology Office Manager

High Adventure Expo Committee
High Adventure Expo Committee



