Lakota Chapter History Project est. 1994

MASTER COMPILATION

(As of Thursday, 24 January 2008)

Pre Lakota

District	<u>Chapter</u>	Region
Pacifica	Lakota	South Bay
South Bay	Wyandot	Torrance & the PV hill cities
Harbor	Gabrielino	Wilmington, San Pedro, Harbor City, Lomita, & Carson
Adventure	Mescalero	El Segundo, MB, HB, RB, & Gardena

Creation of Lakota Chapter:

- a. The Chapter Advisers were Bob Shockley for Wyandot, Gil Arevalo for Gabrielino, and Doug Timmons for Mescalero. Wyandot was the oldest of the three Chapters.
- b. Council decided to merge the three Districts so the Chapters also had to merge.
- c. A committee of Advisers from all three Chapters met to create a plan for merger and to create a new separate Chapter, rather than absorb two into the third.
- d. The new Pacifica District Key-6 selected Bob Shockley from the three Advisers to serve as Adviser to the new Chapter.
- e. At early meetings of the new Chapter the youth adopted rules, elected Officers, and chose the Chapter name, totem, & colors.

1. Lakota Chapter Leadership

Year 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006	<u>Chief(s)</u> Chris Jarvis C. Jarvis/Michael Copeland M. Copeland/Justin Boren Justin Boren/Ian Phillips Ian Phillips/Paul Miles Paul Miles/Victor Demers Victor Demers/Ryan Wood Ryan Wood/Shawn Sickler Shawn Sickler Noble Smith/John Cressey John Cressey Steven Villalpando John Broadhead	Adviser(s) Bob Shockley Bob Shockley/Michael St Vincent Michael St Vincent Michael St. Vincent/Debbie Shockley Debbie Shockley Debbie Shockley/Eric Siess Eric Siess Eric Siess Eric Siess Eric Siess Bril Roseland
	2	

2. Lakota Vigils Honorees

- Year Vigil Honoree(s)
- 1994 2 Joe Mahanke (A) & Michael St. Vincent (A)
- 1995 5 Chris Jarvis (Y), Brian Maass (Y), Dale Ploen (Y), Daphni Green (A), & Debbie Shockley (A)
- 1996 4 Wade Holcomb (Y), John Williams (Y), Gil Arevalo (A) & Tom Boren (A)
- 1997 2 Justin Boren (Y) & Joshua Roseland (Y)
- 1998 2 Peter Junger, Jr. (Y) & Bill Roseland (A)
- 1999 4 Mike Mandich (Y), Paul Miles (Y), Chris Morales (A), & Glenn Laird (A)
- 2000 2 Michael Roseland (Y) & Joseph Wysocki (Y)
- 2001 1 Jason Boice (Y)
- 2002 3 Shawn Sickler (Y), Darryl Ploen (Y), & Nelson Miles (A)
- 2003 2 Brice Demeules (Y) & Eric Siess (A)
- 2004 3 John Cressey (Y), Noble Smith (Y), Linda Boice (A)
- 2005 0 No Lakota Arrowmen were selected
- 2006 3 Steve Villalpando (Y), John Broadhead (Y), & Linda Sickler (A)
- 2007 6 Garrett Maldoon (Y), Steven Gunderson (Y), Thomas Lidikay (Y), James Broadhead (A), Janet Ingersoll (A), & William Althoff (A)

39 Lakota Vigils (23 Y & 16 A) from 1994-2007

3. Lakota Founders Award Winners

Year	Award Winners
1994	
1995	Bob Shockley (A)

- 1996
- 1997 Justin Boren (Y) & Debbie Shockley (A)
- 1998 John Williams (Y)
- 1999
- 2000 Chris Morales (A)
- 2001
- 2002 Bill Roseland (A)
- 2003 Tony Enterante (A)
- 2004 Noble Smith (Y)
- 2005 John Cressey (Y)
- 2006 Joe Mahanke (A)
- 2007
- 2008

10 Lakota Founders Awards (4 Y & 6 A) from 1994-2006

<u>4. Lakota Arrowmen in Lodge Leadership Roles (Y & A)</u> (Youth in Bold)

<u>Year</u>	Name	Position Held
1994	Scott Vahey	Vigil Chief
	Gary Yoshiki	Lodge Adviser
	P. Wayne Gemmell	Vigil Adviser
	Alan Lennon	Assoc Adviser
	Bob Shockley	Assoc Adviser
1005	Brian Wilder	Assoc Adviser
1995	Brian Wilder	Assoc Adviser
1000	Bob Shockley	Assoc Adviser
1996	Chris Jarvis	Vigil Chief
	Steve Silbiger	Vigil Adviser
	David Lange	Assoc Adviser
	John Severino	Assoc Adviser
	Bob Shockley	Assoc Adviser
	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Adviser
1007	Brian Wilder	Assoc Adviser
1997	Chris Jarvis	Vigil Chief
	Gary Yoshiki	Lodge Adviser
	Brian Wilder	Deputy Lodge Adviser
	Steve Silbiger	Vigil Adviser
	Tom Golden	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	David Lange	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Alan Lennon	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	John Severino	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Bob Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
1000	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
1998	John Williams	Lodge Chief
	Brian Wilder	Lodge Adviser
	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
1000	Bob Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
1999	John Williams Paul Miles	Lodge Chief Vice Chief – Promotions
	Victor Demers	Vice Chief – Promotions
	Justin Boren	
	Brian Wilder	Vigil Chief
		Lodge Adviser
	Bob Shockley Steve Silbiger	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Alan Lennon	Assoc Lodge Adviser Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Jim Lewis	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2000	Brian Wilder	Lodge Adviser
2000		6
2001	Debbie Shockley Brian Wilder	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2001		Lodge Adviser
2002	Debbie Shockley Brian Wilder	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2002		Lodge Adviser

		T 7' '1 A 1 '
	Mike Villalpando	Vigil Adviser
2002	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2003	Noble Smith	Lodge Chief
	Shawn Sickler	Lodge Secretary
	Brian Wilder	Lodge Adviser
	Mike Villalpando	Vigil Adviser
	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2004	Shawn Sickler	Lodge Secretary
	Joe Mahanke	Lodge Adviser
	Mike Villalpando	Vigil Adviser
	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Linda Sickler	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2005	John Cressey	Lodge Chief
	Shawn Sickler	Vigil Chief
	Joe Mahanke	Lodge Adviser
	Mike Villalpando	Vigil Adviser
	Debbie Shockley	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Linda Sickler	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2006	Gil Arevalo	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Gary Yoshiki	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Linda Sickler	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Bill Roseland	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2007	John Broadhead	Vigil Chief
	Mike Villalpando	Vigil Adviser
	Mark Lidikay	Vigil Adviser
	Gil Arevalo	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Gary Yoshiki	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Linda Sickler	Assoc Lodge Adviser
2008	-	o Vice Chief - Membership
	Steve Villalpando	Vigil Chief
	Linda Sickler	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Mike Villalpando	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	Mark Lidikay	Assoc Lodge Adviser
	William Althoff	Assoc Lodge Adviser

(12 Youth Lodge Officers – including 3 Chiefs. Also, 3 Lodge Advisers)

5. Lakota Arrowmen in Section/Region/National Leadership Roles (Y & A) (Youth in Bold)

Year	<u>Name</u>	Position Held
1994	Jim Lewis	Western Region Chief
1995		
1996	Steve Silbiger	Western Region OA Committee for NLS
1997	Steve Silbiger	Western Region OA Committee for NLS

1998	Justin Boren Steve Silbiger	Section Chief Western Region OA Committee for NLS
1999	Justin Boren	Section Chief
2000		
2001		
2002		
2003		
2004		
2005	Brian Wilder	Associate Section Adviser
2006	Brian Wilder	Associate Section Adviser/Section Adviser
2007	Brian Wilder	Section Adviser
2008	John Broadhead	CVC – Host/Service Lodge

6. Lakota Sectional/Regional/National Award Winners (Y & A)

<u>Year</u>	<u>Name</u>	Award
1994		
1995		
1996	Jim Lewis (Y)	Distinguished Service Award
1997		
1998		
1999		
2000		
2001		
2002	Justin Boren (Y)	Distinguished Service Award
2003		
2004		
2005		
2006		
2007		

Note: Steve Silbiger was awarded the DSA in 1988, prior to the formation of Lakota.

7. Chapter Rules

Year	<u>Authors (please indicate Y or A)</u>
1994	Bob Shockley (A), approved by CEC & Chapter youth
2002	Eric Siess (A), approved by CEC & Chapter youth
2004	Eric Siess (A), approved by CEC & Chapter youth
2007	5 Youth: Brandon Villalpando (Chair), Soren Fulton (Vice Chair), John
	Broadhead, Garrett Maldoon, & Steven Gunderson

8. Lakota Arrowmen & NOAC Service

(Youth in Bold)

1994	Steve Silbiger	Training Committee
1996	Jim Lewis	Region Chief
	Bob Shockley	Training Committee-Trainer
	Debbie Shockley	Trading Post
	Steve Silbiger	Training Committee
1998	Justin Boren	Conference Vice Chief-Training
	Brian Wilder	Lodge NOAC Contingent Leader
	Bob Shockley	Training Committee-Trainer & IT
	Debbie Shockley	Training Committee-IT
	Steve Silbiger	Training Committee
2000	Justin Boren	Training Committee
	Bill Roseland	Lodge NOAC Contingent Leader
	Bob Shockley	Training Committee-Trainer & IT
	Debbie Shockley	Training Committee-IT
	Steve Silbiger	Training Committee
2002	Justin Boren	Region Committee
	Bob Shockley	Training Committee-IT
	Debbie Shockley	Training Committee-IT
	Steve Silbiger	Training Committee
2004	Bob Shockley	IT Committee
	Debbie Shockley	IT Committee
	Steve Silbiger	Training Committee
2006	Bill Roseland	Lodge NOAC Contingent Leader
	Bob Shockley	Technology Associate Lead Adviser
	Debbie Shockley	Technology Office Manager
	Steve Silbiger	High Adventure Expo Committee
	Brian Wilder	High Adventure Expo Committee